## **Calvin K. Lowe**

( - 20 Jul 1939)

**Lowe, Calvin K.** On Thursday, July 20 1939 at his residence, 120 C st. n.w., Calvin K. Lowe. Remains resting at the Lee funeral home, 4th st. and Mass. ave. n.e., where services will be held on Saturday, July 22, at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

## *The Evening Star, July 21, 1939, p. A-8* Calvin K. Lowe Dies

Calvin K. Lowe, 79, former chief clerk of the District electrical department, died yesterday at his residence, 120 C street N.W. He entered District service in 1906 and served for 24 years, being retired in 1930. Interment will be tomorrow. Mr. Lowe leaves a brother, who resides in Chicago.